

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>15.12.2025</u>		C528 No.1989 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Jitendra Chaudhary, learned counsel with Ms. Neeti Rana, learned counsel for applicant and Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned Assistant Government Advocate for respondent no.1. 2. Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned Assistant Government Advocate, submitted on instruction that as per the instruction, the involvement of the applicant has been found during the course of the investigation. He has sought three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. 3. Notice is being issued to the respondent no.2. Steps to be taken within three days, as prayed. 4. List on 08.01.2026. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 15.12.2025 Neha

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--